“ RAMPURHAT COLLEGE

Academic Calendar

2_016~ 17
" Date(s) No. of Occasion
01/07/2016 Friday - Commencement of classes
06/07/2016 Wednesday 01 Rathajatra
07/07/2016 Thursday 01 Eid-Ul-Fitar
15/08/2016 Monday 01 Independence Day
(Day of observance)
25/08/2016 Thursday 01 Janmastami
28/08/2016 Sunday 01 College Foundation Day
(Day of observance)
1* week of September - - Freshers® Welcome
(Tentative) _
05/09/2016 Monday - Teachers® Day
g (Day of observance)
16/09/2016 Friday 01 Viswakarma Puja
30/09/2016 Friday 01 Mahalaya
6/10/16 — 2/11/16 Thursday - 24+4 Puja vacation
Wednesday '
12/10/2016 Wednesday within puja Muharram
vacation
07/11/2016 Monday 01 Chhat puja
09/11/2016 Wednesday 01 Jagaddhatri puja
14/11/2016 Monday 01 Guru Nanak Jayanti
18/11/16 — 19/11/16 Friday- Saturday - UUGC seminar
12/12/2016 Monday 01 Fateha-doaz-daham
22/12/2016 Thursday - Annual Social Function
(Tentative)
25/12/2016 Sunday 01 Christmas Day
01/01/2017 Sunday 01 New Year’s Day
12/01/2017 Thursday 01 Yuva Dibas
14/01/2017 Saturday 01 Pous Parban
23/01/2017 Monday 01 Netaji Birthday
(Day of observance)
26/01/2017 Thursday 01 Republic Day

(Day of observance)
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Last week of January - = - Comménéerpem of Test
Examinations (15 days)
01/02/2017 Wednesday 01 Saraswati Puja
(Day of observance) .
2" week of February - - College Sports (2 days)
(Tentative)
21/02/2017 Tuesday - International Mother Tongue
Day
(Day of observance)
24/02/2017 Friday 01 Shivaratri
13/03/2017 Monday 01 Doljatra
14/04/2017 Friday 01 Good Friday
14/04/2017 do - Ambedkar Jayanti
15/04/2017 Saturday 01 Bengali New Year’s Day
01/05/2017 Monday 01 May Day
09/05/2017 Tuesday 01 Rabindra Jayanti
(Day of observance)
5/5/17-8/6/17 Friday - Thursday - Summer Recess (30+5 days)
~ [BU examinations
10/05/2017 Wednesday 01 Buddha Pumima
12/05/2017 Friday 01 Sabebarat
25/06/2017 Sunday - Rathajatra
26/6/17 & 27/6/17 Monday, Tuesday 02 ‘Eid-Ul-Fitre
2" week of June - - Admission to new session :

N.B: Some of the dates of Holidays may change. Dates of university registration, form fill-up.
examinations will be notified in due course.

Sl.no. Particulars Nos. of days

i No. of Sundays 52

ii No. of Holidays (Including Puja vacation except Sundays) 28+24

iii Principal’s discretionary leave 04

iv Summer Recess (Excluding Sundays) 30

v College open days (= 365- i - ii - iii ) 257

vi Test examinations 15

vii BU examinations 45
viii Observation days (excluding holidays) 02

ix Teaching days = v - vi - vii - viii - 02 (sports) 193
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